

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31178/2011

PARVATHI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 11/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners who asserted on last occasion that process fee has already been remitted, now produced before me filing memo dated 21.12.2012 indicating that process fee as remitted by him on that day. Office is directed to verify and if that be so, issue notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 26.4.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|