

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.31178/2011

PARVATHI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. M. Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 33 days in filing spare copy is condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for deletion
of respondents Nos. 2, 3 & 4 from the array of parties.

Prayer is allowed.

The names of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 4 be deleted from
the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of
the petitioners.

Registry to amend the cause title accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER