

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 31178 of 2011**

WITH

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Parvathi Bai & Ors. ...Petitioners

versus

Kamalam & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice on delay as well as on SLP."**

Thereafter, office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay of 37 days in filing spare copy is condoned.**

**Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for deletion of respondents Nos. 2, 3 & 4 from the array of parties. Prayer is allowed.**

**The names of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 4 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners.**

**Registry to amend the cause title accordingly.**

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate was entered his appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1, but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Name of respondent Nos. 2-4 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge Order dated 11th March, 2016. Accordingly, cause title has been amended and included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

...2/-

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 29<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate

Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac