

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31178/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23.09.2008  
in S.A.No.552/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras at Madurai)

PARVATHI BAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. V.Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the respondent.

List the matter after three weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER