

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 13 OF 2018
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.31178/2011)

PARVATHI BAI AND ORS . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KAMALAM . . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Leave granted.
3. Heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.
4. In view of the decision of this Court passed in *Singh Ram (D) Thr. L.Rs. vs. Sheo Ram & Ors.*¹ the order of the High Court in upholding the order of the First Appellate Court dismissing the suit of the plaintiffs-appellants on the ground of limitation cannot be sustained.
5. Having regard to the aforesaid decision, we set aside the order of the High Court and allow this appeal.

6. The appeal be now heard by the High Court on merits.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 04, 2018

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31178/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23.09.2008 in S.A.No.552 of 2008 passed by the High Court of Madras, Madurai Bench)

PARVATHI BAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. P. Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. v. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)